Amend CSHB 3526 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 21, strike "the".
- (2) On page 1, line 22, between " $\underline{(1)}$ " and " $\underline{amount}$ ", insert "the".
  - (3) On page 1, line 23, strike "and".
- (4) On page 2, line 1, between "bond" and the underlined period, insert the following:

## ; and

- (4) the estimated minimum dollar amount required to be annually expended for debt service
- (5) On page 2, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following subdivision and renumber subsequent subdivisions of the subsection accordingly:
- (4) the estimated minimum dollar amount required to be annually expended for debt service;
  - (6) On page 3, line 17, strike "and".
- (7) On page 3, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following subdivision and renumber subsequent subdivisions of the subsection accordingly:
- (5) the estimated minimum dollar amount required to be annually expended for debt service after the issuance of the bonds; and
  - (8) On page 4, line 7, strike "and".
  - (9) On page 4, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:
- (C) the minimum dollar amount required to be expended for debt service for each year of the biennium covered by the report; and